                                        PLW3014CA Series 3014
Low Power LED
Product Datasheet
Description
Plessey PLW3014CA SMT LEDs are designed for linear tubes, spot lights, indicator, bulb
replacements and other general lighting applications. The light is emitted close to a
Lambertian distribution and hence this SMT package is naturally suitable for backlighting
panels and symbols. The LEDs are packed in reels containing 4000 pieces; each individual

[1]
 Pulse width ≤10ms, duty cycle ≤10%
Electro-optical Characteristics
Tamb = +25
o
C unless otherwise stated
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward Voltage VF IF = 30mA 2.8 3.1 3.4 V
Reverse Current IR VR = 5V - - 10 µA
Colour Rendering Index CRI IF = 30mA 80   %
Thermal Resistance  Rthj-sp  - 70 - °C/W
Half-Intensity Angle 2Θ1/2 IF = 30mA - 120 - deg
Variant Colour
CCT
Min. Max.
PLW3014CA-3000 Warm White 3000K 2700K 3225K
PLW3014CA-4000 Neutral White 4000K 3700K 4500K
PLW3014CA-5700 Cool White 5700K 5300K 6040K
PLW3014CA-6500 Cool White 6500K 6040K 7030K
Page 3 of 13
Document number 293916 V4
Recommended Operating Conditions
In typical applications, for optimum LED performance
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Unit
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40 +85
o
C
Ordering Information
Name Order Code
Luminous Flux
Range
Forward
Voltage
Range
PLW3014CA-3000 PLW3014CAW30000 1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 5A
V1-V6
PLW3014CA-4000 PLW3014CAN40000
2A, 3A, 4A, 5A, 6A PLW3014CA-5700 PLW3014CAC57000
PLW3014CA-6500 PLW3014CAC65000
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 30mA, Tamb = +25
o